
 

 

 
March 4, 2010 
 
Re:     10ITB70970A-DR, TRAFFIC SHEETING AND MATERIALS 
 
Dear Bidder(s): 
 
Attached is one (1) copy of Addendum 3, hereby made a part of the above referenced 
10ITB70970A-DR, TRAFFIC SHEETING AND MATERIALS.   
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions in the bid referenced above 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

Donald R. Riley 
 
Donald R. Riley, CPPB 
Assistant Purchasing Agent 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
10ITB70970A-DR, TRAFFIC SHEETING AND MATERIALS 
Addendum No. 3 
Page Two 
 
This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original ITB 
documents as noted below: 
 
1. The ITB that was posted to the website on March 1, 2010 has deleted in its 

entirety and replaced with a new and revised ITB now posted on the website. 
 
2. Attached hereto are responses to questions submitted in reference to the 

above ITB. 
 
For additional information regarding this addendum, contact Donald R. Riley, CPPB, 
Assistant Purchasing Agent at (404) 612-7916. 
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions in the bid referenced above 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
Failure to return a signed copy of this addendum could render your bid non-
responsive. 
 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO. 3 
   
The undersigned proposer acknowledges receipt of this addendum by returning one (1) 
copy of this form with the proposal package to the Purchasing Department, Fulton 
County Public Safety Building, 130 Peachtree Street, Suite 1168, Atlanta, Georgia 
30303 by the ITB due date and time March 11, 2010, 11:00 A.M. 
 
This is to acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 3, __________ day of ____________, 
2010. 
 

________________________________ 
      Legal Name of Bidder 
 
       

________________________________ 
      Signature of Authorized Representative 
 
 

________________________________ 
      Title 



 

 

Attachment 
 

Responses To Questions 
 
Question: The bid bond that required for this bond.  However, there aren’t any 

quantities noted on the bid nor is there a specified amount for the bid 
bond. 

  
Response: A bid bond is not required and will all references to it being required will 

be deleted and quantities will clarified under a separate addendum. 
   
Question: In reference to bid number 10ITB70970A-DR (Traffic Sheeting and 

Materials), will this bid be awarded on an “all or none” basis?  
 
Response:   Section 1 titled, Instruction To Bidders, General Requirements, 

paragraph CC specifically states “The County may award any bid in 
whole or part to one or more vendors. 

 
Question: What size anchor and post are needed on last page of pricing “Hardware 

& Post” 
 
Response:  The size of the anchor is in the scope; we are requesting quote on 2” and 

21/2” anchors.     
 
Question: I have a question about the bid bond that required for this bid. However, 

there aren't any quantities noted on the bid nor is there a specified 
amount for the bid bond.  Please advise. 

 
Response:   There are not any bid bond requirements for this project.  The quantity 

for the commodities are “EACH or Per Item”.  The total bid amount will 
depend on the unit price. 

 
Question: Will this bid be awarded on an "all or none" basis. 
 
Response:   The award will be based on all. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


